
Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) 

Education 

Family Reunification

Meeting Schedule and Contact Information

Quarterly, usually at some time during the month prior to the CCP Meeting. 
Starting in  June, meetings will be monthly (Jun-Aug).

4th Monday of the month from 11:00 am -12 pm

SUBCOMMITTEE MEETINGS 2024

Housing

Mental Health

Community/Civic
Engagement

Chair: Shani Shay, shanishay@berkeley.edu

Chairs:
Rhonda  Boykin, rboykin@acgov.org 
Sofia Navarro, snavarro@oaklandca.gov

1st Tuesday of the month at 6:15 pm
1111 Jackson St. (2nd Floor, Rooms 226-228), Oakland, CA
January, February, March, April, May, June, July, August, September, October,
November, December

Chairs: 
Tanasha Stevens, tanashastevens@gmail.com
Louis Rigali, lr101898@aol.com

Varies. Contact Admin Assistant for upcoming meeting information. 

Chairs:
Nance Phyllis, phyllis.p.nance@acgov.org
Kevin Bremond, kevin.bremond@first5alameda.org
Admin Assistant: Janice Mitchell, Janice.Mitchell@acgov.org

ALAMEDA COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

3rd Thursday from 2-3:30 pm; every other month on odd number months.

Chair: Vacant. Supported  by Juan Taizan, juan.taizan@acgov.org
Admin Assistant: Tina Rodriguez, tina.rodriguez@acgov.org

Primary Health
Care/Physical Care

Varies. Contact Admin Assistant for upcoming meeting information.

Chair: Kathleen Clanon, kathleen.clanon@acgov.org
Admin Assistant: Morgan Brannon, morgan.brannon@acgov.org

Quarterly. Meetings are usually scheduled 6-8 weeks in advance.

Chair Designee: TBD 

Below are scheduled meetings for the CCP Subcommittees. All meetings dates are subject to change. Please refer to
https://probation.acgov.org/calendar/list.page or contact Subcommittee Chair for most updated meeting schedule.

Workforce
Development/

Employment/Economic
Development

Substance Abuse 

Varies. Contact Admin Assistant for upcoming meeting information. 

Chair: Clyde Lewis, clyde.lewis@acgov.org
Admin Assistant: Vacant. Contact Program Specialist, Melissa Yamamoto,
Melissa.Yamamoto@acgov.org 
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